APN: 001-112-01 and 001-111-01

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

LAWRENCE C. KING KING & KING Attorneys at Law 510 W. 21st Street Merced, CA 95340

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Nicanor Villarreal, Trustee Valerie J. Villarreal, Trustee 21134 State Highway 140 Stevinson, CA 95374 EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-GBS Rec:\$37.00 2023-250932 08/30/2023 02:25 PM

Rec:\$37.00 U8/30 Total:\$37.00

gs=3

KING & KING ATTORNEYS AT LAW



KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

NICANOR VILLARREAL and VALERIE VILLARREAL, husband and wife, as joint tenants,

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

NICANOR VILLARREAL and VALERIE J. VILLARREAL, Trustees of the NICANOR VILLARREAL AND VALERIE J. VILLARREAL FAMILY TRUST,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4 of Block 90, Lot 1 of Block 102 of the Town of Eureka.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the productions of fissionable materials, reserved by the UNITED STATES AMERICA in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 001-112-01 and 001-111-01

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: August 21, 2023

NICANOR VILLARREA

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF MERCED

On August 21, 2023, before me, LAWRENCE C. KING, a Notary Public, personally appeared NICANOR VILLARREAL and VALERIE J. VILLARREAL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that, by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Lawrence C. King, Notary Public

LAWRENCE C. KING COMM. #2429572 Notary Public - California

Merced County Comm. Expires Dec. 12, 2026

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 001-112-01	
b) 001-111-01	
6)	폭발: 그로 그는 김 왕 속했다면서 그 기가 있다.
d)	Selfrough to the control of the cont
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: Trust v crified Bo
Other_	사용한 경우 교육 기계 등에 가장 되었다. 전 보험하게 되었다. 그 보통 전 보통 사람들은 기계
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$_0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transf	er of title to a trust
without consideration. 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	0 %
Signature Name Volkania Value Vla	provided is correct to the best of their mentation if called upon to substantiate the agree that disallowance of any claimed e, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be swed. Capacity Grantors Capacity Grantees
	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Nicanor & Valerie / Pr	real (REQUIRED) Villarreal, Ttees int Name: Nicanor & Valerie J.
The state of the s	
	ddress: 21134 State Highway 140
*	ity: <u>Stevinson</u> ate: CA Zip: 95374
oute. Oth Doors of	au. CA DIP. 733/4
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Lawrence C. King, Attny Es	scrow#: N/A
Address: 510 W. 21st Street	GA 240
City: Merced St	ate: CA Zip: 95340

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED